result of the favorable foreign exchange rates during the

reviewed period.

7

FINANCIALS: Q1 2023 NORMALIZED PROFORMA EBITDA BRIDGE

Note:
-proforma means: the respective companies acquired would have been part of 4iG Group from 1st Jan 2023
-normalized means: eliminating non-recurring, extraordinary, and irregular or non-core expenses and income

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2022
(modified actual)

Q1 2022
(proforma)

Q1 2023
(actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

IT 15,829 15,829 14,470 14,470

Telco 33,116 127,651 100,708 126,696

Holding* 0 0 0 0

Total 48,945 143,480 115,178 141,166

8

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q1 2023

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

Net Revenue Split (% of total)

EBITDA Split (% of total)

*Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance
of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.

Note: EBITDA impact of Holding segment is excluded from the total for EBITDA split calculation purposes
displayed on the charts.

Q1 2022
(modified actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

Q1 2023
(actual)

Q1 2022
(modified actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

Q1 2023
(actual)

IT Telco

IT Telco

68%

32%

87%

13%

90%

10%

2%

98%

3%

97%89%

11%
EBITDA

(HUF Mn)
Q1 2022

(modified actual)
Q1 2022

(proforma)
Q1 2023
(actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

IT 1,341 1,341 1,080 1,080

Telco 11,075 44,319 37,711 42,896

Holding* 3,286 3,286 -2,519 -2,519

Total 15,702 48,947 36,272 41,457

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2022
(modified actual)

Q1 2022
(proforma)

Q1 2023
(actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

IT 15,829 15,829 14,470 14,470

Telco 33,116 127,651 100,708 126,696

Holding* 0 0 0 0

Total 48,945 143,480 115,178 141,166

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2022
(modified actual)

Q1 2022
(proforma)

Q1 2023
(actual)

Q1 2023
(proforma)

IT 1,341 1,341 1,080 1,080

Telco 11,075 44,319 37,711 42,896

Holding* 3,286 3,286 -2,519 -2,519

Total 15,702 48,947 36,272 41,457

9

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q1 2023
Hungary

▪ The imposition of supplementary telecom tax and rising operating costs, driven by high
energy prices, inflation, and wages, had an impact on the Q1 2023 results.

▪ Vodafone contributed two months to the consolidated results, and served as the main
catalyst of the Group’s significant inorganic growth. The primary driver of growth in B2C and
B2B mobile, as well as B2C Fixed services, was the successful implementation of a price
increase. Furthermore, robust revenue growth was seen in B2B IoT solutions and wholesale